

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6075 of 2004

Appellant :- Nauroti And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shri Krishan Yadav, Bhriguram Ji, Nilesh Kumar Dubey, Ram Sagar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

As per the office report dated 12.01.2024, appellant No. 1 Nauroti has reported to be died.

The appeal qua appellant No. 1 Nauroti stands abated.

Now, this appeal is confined only in respect of appellant No. 2 Munna Yadav.

Lower Court record has not been received till date.

Office is directed to send the reminder.

List this case on 02.02.2024.

Order Date :- 16.1.2024

Shivani