



2026:AHC:28711

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6075 of 2004

Nauroti And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Bhriguram Ji, Nilesh Kumar Dubey, Ram Sagar Yadav, Shri Krishan Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. The appeal is **partly allowed**.
2. For the detailed order, see the order dated 01.02.2026 passed in **Criminal Appeal No.5811 of 2004 (Kamlesh and Another vs. State of U.P.)**.

February 10, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)